FILED FOR RECORD
IN THE CIRCUHT COURT
SCOTT COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

NOV 2 2 2021

INDICTMENT e R A MULTI-COUNT ~ § 99-7-2
REBECCA "BECKY" GRAY, CIRCUIT CLERK EXTORTION § 97-3-82

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI Bo0K

COUNTY OF SCOTT :

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

. e S00/-CR OFEC-P

MICHAEL B. HOLIFIELD

In the Circuit Court of Scott County, Mississippi at the A !(S}K&\\@M {:@JN»\ 2021 term.
\)(\\

THE GRAND JURORS of the State of Mississippi taken from the body of the good and
lawful citizens of Scott County, Mississippi, duly elected, summoned, empaneled, sworn and
charged to inquire in and for the aforesaid county, at the term aforesaid, in the name and by the
authority of the State of Mississippi, upon their oaths present that:

COUNT 1

On or about April 15, 2021, in Scott County, Mississippi, the defendant Michael B.
Holifield did purposely attempt to obtain property of another or any reward, favor, or advantage
of any kind by threatening to inflict bodily injury on any person or by committing or threatening
to commit any other criminal offense, violation of civil statute, or the public or private revelation
of information not previously in the public domain for the purpose of humiliating or
embarrassing the other person, without regard to whether the revelation otherwise constitutes a
violation of a specific statute, all in violation of Section 97-3- 82 of the MlSSlSSlppl Code of 1972,
as amended, against the peace and dlgmty of the State of M1351531pp1 ¢ o = A

COUNT 2.
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On or about April 18, 2021, in Scott County, MlSSlSSlppl the defendant Michael B.
Holifield did purposely attempt to obtain property of another or any reward, favor, or advantage

of any kind by threatening to inflict bodily injury on any person or by committing or threatening



to commit any other criminal offense, violation of civil statute, or the public or private revelation
of information not previously in the public domain for the purpose of humiliating or embarrassing
the other person, without regard to whether the revelation otherwise constitutes a violation of a
specific statute, all in violation of Section 97-3-82 of the Mississippi Code of 1972, as amended,
against the peace and dignity of the State of Mississippi.
COUNT 3

On or about April 19, 2021, in Scott County, Mississippi, the defendant Michael B.
Holifield did purposely attempt to obtain property of another or any reward, favor, or advantage
of any kind by threatening to inflict bodily injury on any person or by committing or threatening
to commit any other criminal offense, violation of civil statute, or the public or private revelation
of information not previously in the public domain for the purpose of humiliating or embarrassing
the other person, without regard to whether the revelation otherwise constitutes a violation of a
specific statute, all in violation of Section 97-3-82 of the Mississippi Code of 1972, as amended,
against the peace and dignity of the State of Mississippi.

COMMON TO ALL COUNTS

The conduct described in each of these counts, Count 1 - Count 3 is based on two or more
acts and transactions connected together and constituting parts of a common scheme and plan, and
all acts are against the peace and dignity of the state of Mississippi.

Endorsed: A True Bill

LYNN FITCH :
Attorney General of Mississippi m
/%M d ﬁl’ f’_}% o -
Aman d Fritz Grand Jury Foreperson

Special Assistant Attorney General



AFFIDAVIT

COMES NOW the undersigned Foreperson of the Grand Jury and makes oath that this

indictment presented to this Court was concurred in by twelve (12) or more members of the Grand

Jury and at least fifteen (15) members thereof were presejn' all deliberations.

FOKEPERSON OF THE GRAND JURY

SWORN TO AI\LD:B{,{B&CRIBED before me on this, theo?Pz day of (/)%@l ,2021.

7% BRact, D?M CLERK

BY:




" CIRCUIT COURT CAPIAS

Scott County

THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI
TO THE SHERIFF OF COUNTY — GREETING:

We Command You, to take the body OfMQM%L

if to be found in your County, and you safely keep, so that you have (his/her/their) body before the

Honorable, the Circuit Court of Scott County, in said State, to be holden at the Court House thereof, in

the City of Forest on the INSTANTER and then and there to answer unto the State of Mississippi of a

oot MY \ult- Gt Fytritian

by indictment in said Court, at the LQ-EMMAM : Term A. D., 20 ﬂ, thereof,

Herein fail not, and have then and there this writ, with the manner you have executed the same.

Given U kqod and Seal, and issued the Day ofﬂmw, 20 o/ .

Rebecca “Becky” Gray, CIRCUIT CLERK

By ( 8.




" CIRCUIT COURT CAPIAS

Seott County

THE STATE OF MISS!SSIPPI
'TO THE SHERIFF OF COUNTY — GREETING:

We Command You, to take the body of ﬂ]_@Mé%L

- if'to be found in your County, and you safely keep, so that you have (his/her/their) body before the

Honorable, the Circuit Court of Scott County, in said State, to be holden at the Court House thereof, in

the City of Forest on the INSTANTER and then and there to answer unto the State of Mississippi of a

| charge of b/nu[jl- &U-L{ (5&[@1"@/)

by indictment in said Court, at the %&5 : Term A. D., 20 Qé’ , thereof.

Herein fail not, and have then.and there this writ, with the manner you have executed the same.

Given U Mgud and Seal, and issued the Day Ofi)Mjg‘"zo QZ .

Rebecca “Becky” Gray, CIRCUIT CLERK

By Qélb\/e/u @gﬁ;_ Be.

ETLED EOE BECDRER .

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
SCOTT COURNTY, i3SISSIPPI

NOV 2 2 2021
REBECCA "BECKY" GRAY, CIRCUIT CLERK




] HAVE THIS DAY EXECUTED THE WITHIN WRIT3Y
DELIVERING A TRUE COPY OF INDICTMENTAND A
TRUE COPY OF CAPIAS TO DEFENDANT

Luiharl _b’f //W

THIS DAYM F{g




